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Wilfully and knowingly to utilize any professional strike-

breaker to replace an employee or employees involved in a strike or

ockout at a place of business located within this state;

{8) (9) The violation of clauses (2), (4), (5), (6),.and (7), and (8)
are hereby declared to be unlawful acts.

Approved May 3, 1973,

CHAPTER 150—S.F.No.395

An aet relating to assessments; boards of review and boards of
equalization; amending Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 274.01.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 274.01, is amended
to read:

274.01 TAXATION; ASSESSMENTS; BOARD OF REVIEW.
The town board of each town, the council or other governing body
of each village, borough, and city, except in cities whose charters
}%rovide for a board of equalization, shall be a board of review.

he county assessor shall fix a day when each of such boards and
the board of equalization of any city whose charter provides for a
board of equalization shall meet in the several assessment districts
of the county, and shall on or before April first of each year give
written notice thereof to the clerk. Such meetings notwithstanding
the provisions of any charter to the contrary shall be held between
May 1st and June 30th in each year, and the clerk shall give
published and posted notice of such meeting at least ten days prior
to the date fixed. Such board shall meet at the office of the clerk
to review the assessment of property in such town or distriet, and
immediately proceed to examine and see that all taxable property
in the town or district has been properly placed upon the list, and
duly valued by the assessor. In case any property, real or personal
shall have heen omitted, the board shall place it upon the list with
its true value, and correct the assessment so that each tract or lot
of real property, and each article, parcel, or class of personal
property, shall be entered on the assessment list at its full and true
value; but no assessment of the property of any person shall be
raised until he has been duly notified of the intent of the board seo
to do. On application of any person feeling aggrieved, the board
shall review the assessment, and correct it as shall appear just, A
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majority of the members may act at such meeting, and adjourn
from day to day until they finish the hearing of all cases presented.
The assessor shall attenc{ with his assessment books and papers,
and take part in the proceedings, but shall not vote. The count
assessor, or an assistant, delegated by him shall attend suc
meetings. The board shall list separately, on a form appended to
the assessment book, all omitted property added to the list by the
board and all items of property increased or decreased, with the
full and true value of each item of property, added or changed b;
the board, placed opposite such item. The county assessor shafi
enter all cﬁanges made by the board in the assessment book.

The board of review, and the board of equalization of any city,
unless a longer period is approved by the commissioner of taxation,
shall complete its work and adjourn within 20 days from the time
of convening specified in the notice of the clerk and no action
taken subsequent to such date shall be valid. All complaints in
reference to any assessment made after the meeting of such board,
shall be heard and determined by the county board of equalization.
Any non-resident may, at any time, before the meeting of the
board of review file written ogjections to his assessment with the
county assessor and if any such objections are filed they shall be
presented to the board of review at its meeting by the county
assessor for its consideration.

Sec. 2. This act is effective the day following. its final
enactment.

Approved May 3, 1973,

CHAPTER 151—S8.F.No.436
[Coded in Part]

An act relating to commerce; providing remedies and labeling
requirements for the sale or possession for sale of imitation
Indian-made goods; amending Minnesota Statutes 1971, Sections
325.41; 325.42; 32548, Subdivision 2; and Chapter 325 by addmg a

Section ]

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 825.41, is amended
to read:
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